
Shorter (0-10, 0-5) -vs- Lees-McRae (7-5, 4-1)
3/21/2026 at Banner Elk, N.C. ()

 
 

 
 
Shorter Goals: Watson Hawthorne (1) 
Assists: Kyler Hart (1) 
 
Lees-McRae Goals: Cayden Onagi (10); Carter Whissell (4); Matthias Oslund (3); Cole Morris (3); Sawyer Trowbridge (3); Cole Cameron (2);
Andrew Lilly (1); Mark Henderson (1); Mathew Adkins (1); Colton Dodson (1); Rowan Castillo (1); Noah Carbonari (1); Kyler Donahue (1);
Owen Gordon (1) 
Assists: Cole Morris (6); Cayden Onagi (6); Andrew Lilly (5); Mark Henderson (1); Haydon Headrick (1); Maddox Beason (1); Noah Carbonari
(1); Carter Whissell (1); Isaac Stafford (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Connor Costigan 2nd/13:26; David Eberly 2nd/00:53; Cam Domanowski 3rd/06:39; Ayden Lawson 4th/14:51; Grayson Long
4th/05:55
Officials: Dave Robinson; Patrick Willard; Crispin McDonald; Blake Smith

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 217

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Shorter 0 0 0 1 1
Lees-McRae 9 10 11 3 33

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Shorter 0 0 2 12 14
Lees-McRae 18 20 17 9 64

Shots On Goal
Shorter 0 0 0 7 7
Lees-McRae 13 15 13 7 48

Saves
Shorter 4 5 2 4 15
Lees-McRae 0 0 0 6 6

Turnovers
Shorter 11 10 11 6 38
Lees-McRae 6 6 3 4 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Shorter 4-9 3-9 2-6 6-7 15-31
Lees-McRae 4-4 5-5 7-8 8-9 24-26

Ground Balls
Shorter 3 5 6 4 18
Lees-McRae 21 18 15 9 63

Face Offs
Shorter 1 0 5 4 10
Lees-McRae 9 10 7 1 27

Extra Man Opportunities
Shorter 0 1 1 1 1-3
Lees-McRae 0 1 0 1 1-2



Shorter 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Watson Hawthorne 1 0 1 7 0 3 0 - -
2 Seth Jenkins 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - -
3 Reily Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Fe'Epo Faletagaloa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-9 -

7 David Eberly 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
9 Isaiah Onigbanjo 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 - -
11 Ethan Reeves 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 - -
23 Kyler Hart 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
77 Elijah Hunt 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 - -
99 Caleb Rivera 0 0 0 2 9 7 0 8-23 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
1 Jeremiah Sandy 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-2 -
8 Noah 0'Harrow 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
16 Micah Rogers 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -

18 Grayson Long 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-3
1-

01:00
24 Connor Smith 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
27 Thomas Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 1 1 2 14 18 38 4 10-37
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Ethan Reeves 60:00 33 15 L



Lees-McRae 33

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Alex Epple 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Mark Henderson 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 - -
11 Zach Basisty 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
14 Cole Morris 3 6 9 4 2 2 0 - -
19 Everett Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
23 Cayden Onagi 10 6 16 16 4 1 2 - -

28 Connor Costigan 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 -
1-

00:30
34 Rowan Castillo 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 - -

55 Cam Domanowski 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
66 Bennett Gibbons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Andrew Lilly 1 5 6 1 2 0 2 - -
5 Matthias Oslund 3 0 3 5 1 1 0 - -
6 Kieran Thompson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

7 Ayden Lawson 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 7-16
1-

01:00
9 Haydon Headrick 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -
10 Maddox Beason 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
12 Mathew Adkins 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
16 Zane Huff 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
20 Sawyer Trowbridge 3 0 3 5 3 0 0 - -
22 Colton Dodson 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
25 Kaden Donahue 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
26 Ryan Voll 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
30 Giovanni May 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Cole Cameron 2 0 2 4 2 1 0 - -
42 Noah Carbonari 1 1 2 5 2 1 1 - -
50 Jeff Wagner 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 - -
51 Kyle Green 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
52 Gabe Hoffman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
58 Kyler Donahue 1 0 1 1 12 0 0 19-20 -
61 Carter Whissell 4 1 5 4 1 1 1 - -
62 Owen Gordon 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
71 Isaac Stafford 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
77 Linden Knup 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
81 Luca Forte 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
88 Jackson Bruce 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

Totals 33 23 56 64 63 19 21 27-37
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Alex Epple 2:09 0 0 W
12 Mathew Adkins 15:00 0 0
51 Kyle Green 27:51 0 0
88 Jackson Bruce 15:00 1 6



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SU LMC
1st 14:03 Cole Morris Mark Henderson 0 1
1st 12:51 Cayden Onagi Andrew Lilly 0 2
1st 10:43 Cayden Onagi Unassisted 0 3
1st 09:29 Carter Whissell Andrew Lilly 0 4
1st 08:40 Matthias Oslund Cayden Onagi 0 5
1st 05:57 Andrew Lilly Cayden Onagi 0 6
1st 04:51 Cole Morris Cayden Onagi 0 7
1st 04:39 Kyler Donahue Cole Morris 0 8
1st 01:22 Carter Whissell Cayden Onagi 0 9
2nd 11:18 Mark Henderson Isaac Stafford 0 10
2nd 10:05 Rowan Castillo Andrew Lilly 0 11
2nd 08:15 Matthias Oslund Unassisted 0 12
2nd 05:29 Cayden Onagi Maddox Beason 0 13
2nd 04:19 Cayden Onagi Cole Morris 0 14
2nd 02:57 Mathew Adkins Unassisted 0 15
2nd 01:46 Cole Morris Cayden Onagi 0 16
2nd 01:39 Cole Cameron Cole Morris 0 17
2nd 00:53 Noah Carbonari Unassisted 0 18
2nd 00:43 Carter Whissell (UP) Cole Morris 0 19
3rd 14:19 Cayden Onagi Unassisted 0 20
3rd 13:43 Sawyer Trowbridge Cole Morris 0 21
3rd 13:29 Colton Dodson Cayden Onagi 0 22
3rd 11:53 Cayden Onagi Noah Carbonari 0 23
3rd 10:32 Cayden Onagi Unassisted 0 24
3rd 10:14 Cayden Onagi Cole Morris 0 25
3rd 05:23 Cayden Onagi Unassisted 0 26
3rd 04:10 Carter Whissell Unassisted 0 27
3rd 03:27 Cole Cameron Carter Whissell 0 28
3rd 02:03 Sawyer Trowbridge Andrew Lilly 0 29
3rd 00:42 Cayden Onagi Haydon Headrick 0 30
4th 13:48 Watson Hawthorne (UP) Kyler Hart 1 30
4th 09:13 Matthias Oslund Andrew Lilly 1 31
4th 05:51 Sawyer Trowbridge Unassisted 1 32
4th 01:34 Owen Gordon Unassisted 1 33

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 13:26 LMC Connor Costigan 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 00:53 SU David Eberly 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 06:39 LMC Cam Domanowski 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 14:51 LMC Ayden Lawson 01:00 SLASHING
4th 05:55 SU Grayson Long 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SU Ethan Reeves at goalie for SU.
15:00 LMC Alex Epple at goalie for LMC.
15:00 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Bennett Gibbons won by LMC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LMC Rowan Castillo.
14:03 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Morris (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mark Henderson.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 1
14:03 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [14:03] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Zach Basisty.
-- SU Turnover by SU Isaiah Onigbanjo.
13:16 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Zach Basisty.
13:15 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
12:51 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi, Assist by Andrew Lilly.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 2
12:51 LMC Kyle Green at goalie for LMC.
12:51 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [12:51] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
12:26 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cayden Onagi.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Connor Costigan.
12:18 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Caleb Rivera.
11:45 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Watson Hawthorne.
11:28 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Ryan Voll.
11:27 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
11:24 LMC Shot by LMC Ryan Voll, SAVE Ethan Reeves
11:18 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU.
10:49 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Zach Basisty.
10:45 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
10:43 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 3
10:43 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cayden Onagi.
10:43 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Cole Morris (caused by Micah Rogers).
10:08 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Micah Rogers.
-- SU Turnover by SU Micah Rogers (caused by Carter Whissell).
10:00 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Carter Whissell.
09:59 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
09:57 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Mark Henderson.
09:45 LMC Shot by LMC Cayden Onagi, SAVE Ethan Reeves
09:34 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Jeremiah Sandy (caused by Andrew Lilly).
09:29 LMC GOAL by LMC Carter Whissell, Assist by Andrew Lilly.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 4
09:29 LMC Faceoff Fe'Epo Faletagaloa vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC.
08:55 LMC Shot by LMC Matthias Oslund WIDE
08:40 LMC GOAL by LMC Matthias Oslund, Assist by Cayden Onagi.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 5
08:40 SU Faceoff Jeremiah Sandy vs Kyler Donahue won by SU, [08:40] Ground ball pickup by SU Jeremiah Sandy.
-- SU Turnover by SU Caleb Rivera (caused by Everett Campbell).
07:49 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Rowan Castillo.
07:45 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
06:33 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cole Morris.
05:57 LMC GOAL by LMC Andrew Lilly, Assist by Cayden Onagi.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 6
05:57 SU Timeout by SU.
05:57 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [05:57] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
05:03 LMC Shot by LMC Zach Basisty HIGH
04:51 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Morris, Assist by Cayden Onagi.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 7



04:51 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [04:51] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
04:39 LMC GOAL by LMC Kyler Donahue, Assist by Cole Morris.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 8
04:39 LMC Faceoff Jeremiah Sandy vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [04:39] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Mark Henderson.
-- SU Turnover by SU Elijah Hunt (caused by Connor Costigan).
04:12 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Connor Costigan.
04:11 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Cole Morris.
03:50 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
-- SU Turnover by SU Isaiah Onigbanjo (caused by Rowan Castillo).
03:44 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Rowan Castillo.
03:10 LMC Shot by LMC Noah Carbonari, SAVE Ethan Reeves
03:01 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Isaiah Onigbanjo (caused by Kyle Green).
02:40 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyle Green.
02:35 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
01:22 LMC GOAL by LMC Carter Whissell, Assist by Cayden Onagi.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 9
01:22 LMC Faceoff Fe'Epo Faletagaloa vs Ayden Lawson won by LMC.
00:56 LMC Shot by LMC Isaac Stafford WIDE
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Ryan Voll.
-- SU Turnover by SU Elijah Hunt (caused by Cayden Onagi).
00:39 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cayden Onagi.
00:37 LMC Shot by LMC Luca Forte, SAVE Ethan Reeves
-- SU Turnover by SU Ethan Reeves (caused by Connor Costigan).
00:29 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Connor Costigan.
00:27 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
00:18 LMC Shot by LMC Kieran Thompson BLOCKED
00:13 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Maddox Beason.
00:04 LMC Shot by LMC Cayden Onagi WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Jeff Wagner.
-- SU Turnover by SU Elijah Hunt.
14:40 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
13:53 LMC Shot by LMC Colton Dodson, SAVE Ethan Reeves
13:37 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
13:26 LMC Penalty on LMC Connor Costigan (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SU Turnover by SU Seth Jenkins.
13:09 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Ryan Voll (caused by Elijah Hunt).
12:26 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Ethan Reeves.
-- SU Turnover by SU Ethan Reeves.
12:15 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Connor Costigan.
12:13 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
11:18 LMC GOAL by LMC Mark Henderson, Assist by Isaac Stafford.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 10
11:18 LMC Faceoff Fe'Epo Faletagaloa vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [11:18] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Kyle Green.
10:56 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Isaiah Onigbanjo.
10:53 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Caleb Rivera (caused by Kaden Donahue).
10:26 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Kaden Donahue.
10:24 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
10:05 LMC GOAL by LMC Rowan Castillo, Assist by Andrew Lilly.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 11
10:05 LMC Faceoff Grayson Long vs Ayden Lawson won by LMC, [10:05] Ground ball pickup by LMC Ayden Lawson.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Matthias Oslund.
09:53 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Connor Smith (caused by Zane Huff).



09:23 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Zane Huff.
09:18 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
09:14 LMC Shot by LMC Ayden Lawson, SAVE Ethan Reeves
-- SU Turnover by SU Seth Jenkins.
09:01 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
08:54 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
08:27 LMC Shot by LMC Cole Morris HIGH
08:21 LMC Shot by LMC Matthias Oslund BLOCKED
08:16 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Matthias Oslund.
08:16 LMC Shot by LMC Cayden Onagi, SAVE Ethan Reeves
08:15 LMC GOAL by LMC Matthias Oslund.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 12
08:15 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [08:15] Ground ball pickup by LMC Haydon Headrick.
07:13 LMC Shot by LMC Isaac Stafford BLOCKED
07:10 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Caleb Rivera.
-- SU Turnover by SU Caleb Rivera (caused by Cayden Onagi).
07:02 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cayden Onagi.
07:01 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
06:24 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Isaac Stafford.
06:19 LMC Timeout by LMC.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Colton Dodson (caused by Elijah Hunt).
05:46 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Elijah Hunt.
-- SU Turnover by SU.
05:29 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi, Assist by Maddox Beason.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 13
05:29 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [05:29] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
04:41 LMC Shot by LMC Sawyer Trowbridge, SAVE Ethan Reeves
-- SU Turnover by SU Micah Rogers.
04:26 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
04:19 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi, Assist by Cole Morris.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 14
04:19 LMC Faceoff Fe'Epo Faletagaloa vs Ayden Lawson won by LMC, [04:19] Ground ball pickup by LMC Ayden Lawson.
03:07 LMC Shot by LMC Jeff Wagner HIGH
02:57 LMC GOAL by LMC Mathew Adkins.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 15
02:57 SU Timeout by SU.
02:57 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [02:57] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
02:39 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
01:46 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Morris, Assist by Cayden Onagi.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 16
01:46 LMC Faceoff Fe'Epo Faletagaloa vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [01:46] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
01:39 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Cameron, Assist by Cole Morris.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 17
01:39 LMC Faceoff Fe'Epo Faletagaloa vs Ayden Lawson won by LMC, [01:39] Ground ball pickup by LMC Andrew Lilly.
00:53 LMC GOAL by LMC Noah Carbonari.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 18
00:53 SU Penalty on SU David Eberly (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:43 LMC GOAL by LMC Carter Whissell (MAN-UP), Assist by Cole Morris.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 19
00:43 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [00:43] Ground ball pickup by LMC Luca Forte.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Haydon Headrick (caused by Micah Rogers).
00:17 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Caleb Rivera.
-- SU Turnover by SU Caleb Rivera.
00:10 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Maddox Beason.
00:09 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
00:06 LMC Shot by LMC Cayden Onagi HIT POST
00:01 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cole Cameron.
00:00 LMC Shot by LMC Haydon Headrick, SAVE Ethan Reeves
15:00 0
15:00 LMC Mathew Adkins at goalie for LMC.
15:00 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by LMC.



14:19 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi.
Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 20

14:19 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [14:19] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
13:57 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
13:43 LMC GOAL by LMC Sawyer Trowbridge, Assist by Cole Morris.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 21
13:43 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by LMC, [13:43] Ground ball pickup by LMC Ayden Lawson.
13:33 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cole Morris.
13:29 LMC GOAL by LMC Colton Dodson, Assist by Cayden Onagi.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 22
13:29 SU Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by SU, [13:29] Ground ball pickup by SU Caleb Rivera.
13:14 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Caleb Rivera.
-- SU Turnover by SU Caleb Rivera (caused by Jeff Wagner).
13:04 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Jeff Wagner.
12:48 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
12:38 LMC Shot by LMC Cole Cameron WIDE
12:36 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Ethan Reeves.
12:30 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
-- SU Turnover by SU Elijah Hunt.
12:19 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cam Domanowski.
12:08 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Giovanni May.
11:53 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi, Assist by Noah Carbonari.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 23
11:53 LMC Faceoff Fe'Epo Faletagaloa vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [11:53] Ground ball pickup by LMC Owen Gordon.
10:54 LMC Shot by LMC Noah Carbonari WIDE
10:38 LMC Shot by LMC Sawyer Trowbridge BLOCKED
10:32 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 24
10:32 LMC Faceoff Grayson Long vs Ayden Lawson won by LMC, [10:32] Ground ball pickup by LMC Ayden Lawson.
10:14 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi, Assist by Cole Morris.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 25
10:14 SU Faceoff Grayson Long vs Ayden Lawson won by SU.
10:04 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Caleb Rivera.
09:44 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Cayden Onagi.
08:52 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
-- SU Turnover by SU.
08:42 LMC Shot by LMC Cayden Onagi HIT POST
08:35 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Isaiah Onigbanjo.
08:35 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Noah Carbonari.
-- SU Turnover by SU Elijah Hunt (caused by Noah Carbonari).
07:33 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Noah Carbonari.
07:31 LMC Shot by LMC Cayden Onagi, SAVE Ethan Reeves
07:26 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
06:39 LMC Penalty on LMC Cam Domanowski (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:37 SU Shot by SU Watson Hawthorne WIDE
-- SU Turnover by SU Noah 0'Harrow.
06:04 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
05:23 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 26
05:23 SU Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by SU.
-- SU Turnover by SU Watson Hawthorne (caused by Kaden Donahue).
04:48 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Kaden Donahue.
04:48 SU Shot by SU Watson Hawthorne BLOCKED
04:47 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
04:10 LMC GOAL by LMC Carter Whissell.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 27
04:10 SU Timeout by SU.
04:10 LMC Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [04:10] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.



03:27 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Cameron, Assist by Carter Whissell.
Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 28

03:27 SU Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by SU.
-- SU Turnover by SU Noah 0'Harrow (caused by Ayden Lawson).
03:02 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Sawyer Trowbridge.
02:03 LMC GOAL by LMC Sawyer Trowbridge, Assist by Andrew Lilly.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 29
01:55 SU Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by SU, [01:55] Ground ball pickup by SU Caleb Rivera.
-- SU Turnover by SU Caleb Rivera.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Linden Knup.
01:17 LMC Clear attempt by LMC failed.
-- SU Turnover by SU Isaiah Onigbanjo (caused by Mathew Adkins).
00:51 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Mathew Adkins.
00:47 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
00:42 LMC GOAL by LMC Cayden Onagi, Assist by Haydon Headrick.

Shorter 0, Lees-McRae 30
00:42 LMC Faceoff Fe'Epo Faletagaloa vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [00:42] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kaden Donahue.
00:22 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
00:14 LMC Shot by LMC Luca Forte, SAVE Ethan Reeves
00:09 SU Ground ball pickup by SU David Eberly.
00:05 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
-- SU Turnover by SU David Eberly.
00:00 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Andrew Lilly.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LMC Jackson Bruce at goalie for LMC.
15:00 SU Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by SU.
14:51 LMC Penalty on LMC Ayden Lawson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:05 SU Shot by SU Caleb Rivera WIDE
13:48 SU GOAL by SU Watson Hawthorne (MAN-UP), Assist by Kyler Hart.

Shorter 1, Lees-McRae 30
13:48 SU Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by SU, [13:48] Ground ball pickup by SU Caleb Rivera.
-- SU Turnover by SU Watson Hawthorne (caused by Jackson Bruce).
13:28 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
13:20 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cole Cameron.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Cole Cameron.
13:11 SU Ground ball pickup by SU Ethan Reeves.
13:07 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Seth Jenkins (caused by Ayden Lawson).
12:54 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Linden Knup.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Linden Knup.
12:51 LMC Clear attempt by LMC failed.
12:41 SU Shot by SU Kyler Hart WIDE
12:31 SU Shot by SU Watson Hawthorne, SAVE Jackson Bruce
12:25 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Isaac Stafford.
12:11 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
12:02 SU Shot by SU Caleb Rivera, SAVE Jackson Bruce
11:52 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Carter Whissell.
10:53 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Isaiah Onigbanjo (caused by Connor Costigan).
10:19 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
09:13 LMC GOAL by LMC Matthias Oslund, Assist by Andrew Lilly.

Shorter 1, Lees-McRae 31
09:13 SU Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by SU, [09:13] Ground ball pickup by SU Caleb Rivera.
08:34 SU Shot by SU Watson Hawthorne WIDE
08:27 SU Shot by SU Watson Hawthorne, SAVE Jackson Bruce
08:19 SU Shot by SU Watson Hawthorne WIDE
08:00 SU Shot by SU Connor Smith WIDE
-- SU Turnover by SU Connor Smith (caused by Gabe Hoffman).



07:29 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Gabe Hoffman.
07:26 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
06:42 LMC Shot by LMC Owen Gordon WIDE
05:55 SU Penalty on SU Grayson Long (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:55 LMC Faceoff Fe'Epo Faletagaloa vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [05:55] Ground ball pickup by LMC Noah Carbonari.
05:53 LMC Shot by LMC Owen Gordon, SAVE Ethan Reeves
05:51 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Sawyer Trowbridge.
05:51 LMC GOAL by LMC Sawyer Trowbridge.

Shorter 1, Lees-McRae 32
05:04 LMC Shot by LMC Noah Carbonari WIDE
-- SU Turnover by SU Ethan Reeves.
04:48 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Sawyer Trowbridge.
04:46 SU Clear attempt by SU failed.
04:04 LMC Shot by LMC Noah Carbonari, SAVE Ethan Reeves
03:51 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
03:32 SU Shot by SU Seth Jenkins, SAVE Jackson Bruce
03:29 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Jackson Bruce.
03:14 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
02:14 LMC Shot by LMC Cole Cameron, SAVE Ethan Reeves
01:57 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
-- SU Turnover by SU Grayson Long (caused by Andrew Lilly).
01:49 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Linden Knup.
01:41 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
01:34 LMC GOAL by LMC Owen Gordon.

Shorter 1, Lees-McRae 33
01:34 SU Faceoff Caleb Rivera vs Ayden Lawson won by SU, [01:34] Ground ball pickup by SU Caleb Rivera.
00:51 SU Shot by SU Kyler Hart, SAVE Jackson Bruce
00:48 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Jackson Bruce.
00:38 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
00:08 LMC Shot by LMC Jeff Wagner, SAVE Ethan Reeves
00:00 SU Clear attempt by SU good.
00:00 SU Shot by SU Isaiah Onigbanjo, SAVE Jackson Bruce
00:00 0 End-of-period.


